
Sussex Volunteers - Contact Details 
 
Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 
East & Mid Sussex County Organiser Irene Eltringham-Willson 01323 833770 irene.willson@btinternet.com 
East & Mid Sussex Treasurer Andrew Ratcliffe 01435 873310 andrew.ratcliffe@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Publicity Geoff Stonebanks 01323 899296 sussexeastpublicity@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Publicity – Social Media Nicki Crabb 07720 640761 nicki.crabb@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Social Media & Photography Kelly Whitaker Hughes 07920 402677 kelly.whitakerhughes@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Booklet Co-ordinator Irene Eltringham-Willson 01323 833770 irene.willson@btinternet.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Jane Baker 01273 842805 jane.baker@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Joan Ball 07976 349000 joanball53@gmail.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Michael & Linda Belton 01797 252984 belton.northiam@gmail.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Shirley Carman-Martin 01444 473520 shirley.carmanmartin@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Isabella & Steve Cass 07908 123524 oaktreebarn@hotmail.co.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Nicki Crabb 07720 640761 nicki.crabb@ngs.org.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Linda Field   
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Diane Gould 01825 750300 lavenderdgould@gmail.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Aideen Jones 01323 899452 sweetpeasa52@gmail.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Susan Laing 01892 770168 splaing@btinternet.com 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Jennie Maillard 07730 480308 jennie@maillard.me.uk 
East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Sarah Ratcliffe 01435 873310 sarah.ratcliffe@ngs.org.uk 

East & Mid Sussex Assistant County Organiser Dianna Tennant 01892 752029 tennantdd@gmail.com 
     

West Sussex County Organiser Maggi Hooper 07793 159304 maggi.hooper@ngs.org.uk 
West Sussex Treasurer Philip Duly 07789 050964 philipduly@tiscali.co.uk 
West Sussex Publicity Kate Harrison 01798 817489 kate.harrison@ngs.org.uk 
West Sussex Publicity - Social Media Claudia Hawkes 07985 648216 claudiapearce17@gmail.com 
West Sussex Booklet Co-ordinator Maggi Hooper 07793 159304 maggi.hooper@ngs.org.uk 
West Sussex Booklet Distributor Lesley Chamberlain 07950 105966 chamberlain_lesley@hotmail.com 

mailto:sarah.ratcliffe@ngs.org.uk


Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 
West Sussex Talks Philip Duly 07789 050964 philipduly@tiscali.co.uk 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Teresa Barttelot 01798 865690 tbarttelot@gmail.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Emma Broda 07739 516178 emma.broda@gmail.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Lesley Chamberlain 07950 105966 chamberlain_lesley@hotmail.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Diane Cotes 07789 565094 dirose8@me.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Gillian de Beaumont 07746 408989 gdebeaumont@yahoo.co.uk 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Claudia Hawkes 07985 648216 claudiapearce17@gmail.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Carrie McArdle 01403 820272 carrie.mcardle@btinternet.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Fiona Phillips 07884 398704 fiona.h.phillips@btinternet.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Susan Pinder 07814 916949 nasus.rednip@gmail.com 
West Sussex Assistant County Organiser Teresa Roccia 07867 383753 teresa.m.roccia@gmail.com 
 


